

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3635/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2022 in CRMWP No. 7006/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANITA SINGHAL & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57349/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit, list on 12.08.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)