

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3635/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2022 in CRMWP No. 7006/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANITA SINGHAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57349/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 02-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR  
Mr. A. Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.  
  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR  
Mr. Zeeshan Rizvi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Zaidi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Respondents are duly served.

Let the parties may sit together across the table and resolve their inter se disputes and settle the matter, if possible.

It is informed by the learned counsel for respondent no.4/de

facto complainant that despite the order of this Court a sum of Rs.40 lakhs deposited by the petitioners has not been made over to him so far.

Let the Registrar of the Allahabad High Court may look into the matter personally and see that money is made over to respondent no. 4 before the next date of hearing.

List on 14.10.2022.

(MONIKA DEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS