

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3635/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2022 in CRMWP No. 7006/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ANITA SINGHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57349/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR
Mr. Zeeshan Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Saiyed Rehman Ali, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners has handed over a Demand Draft No.970207 dated 15th November, 2022 for Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees twenty lakhs) to the learned counsel for respondent No.4-complainant in Court.

The petitioners are directed to pay Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakhs) for five months starting from 20th December, 2022 to the respondent No.4-complainant and clear the entire balance amount of Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five lakhs).

List the matter in the last week of April, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER